

**180245**  
**Village of Wilmette, Proposed Storm Sewer Improvements**  
**Bid Summary**

Engineer's Estimate	\$ 6,750,732.00
Dimeo Brothers, INC	\$ 4,989,191.50
A Lamp Concrete	\$ 5,449,527.31
Berger Excavating Contr	\$ 5,984,238.90
ACQUA Contractors	\$ 6,505,723.00
Bolder Contractors	\$ 7,360,865.39
Lenny Hoffman	\$ 7,767,286.00

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Dimeo Brothers, INC		A Lamp Concrete		Berger Excavating Contr		ACQUA Contractors		Bolder Contractors		Lenny Hoffman	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	125	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$47.00	\$5,875.00	\$42.00	\$5,250.00	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	131	\$115.00	\$15,065.00	\$100.00	\$13,100.00	\$75.00	\$9,825.00	\$125.00	\$16,375.00	\$120.00	\$15,720.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$115.00	\$15,065.00
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	52	\$180.00	\$9,360.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	175	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$58.00	\$10,150.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00	\$52.00	\$9,100.00	\$42.00	\$7,350.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	5,419	\$3.00	\$16,257.00	\$3.00	\$16,257.00	\$2.00	\$10,838.00	\$1.10	\$5,960.90	\$10.00	\$54,190.00	\$0.50	\$2,709.50	\$1.00	\$5,419.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	145	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$0.10	\$14.50
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	71	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$125.00	\$8,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,065.00	\$175.00	\$12,425.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$170.00	\$12,070.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	175	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$72.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00
31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1,807	\$7.00	\$12,649.00	\$5.00	\$9,035.00	\$6.25	\$11,293.75	\$18.00	\$32,526.00	\$8.00	\$14,456.00	\$10.00	\$18,070.00	\$9.00	\$16,263.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	112	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$6,160.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$42.00	\$4,704.00
40300500	COVER COAT AGGREGATE	TON	26	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$64.00	\$1,664.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	6,582	\$1.00	\$6,582.00	\$1.50	\$9,873.00	\$0.01	\$65.82	\$1.35	\$8,885.70	\$0.70	\$4,607.40	\$1.35	\$8,885.70	\$1.50	\$9,873.00
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	1,322	\$95.00	\$125,590.00	\$88.00	\$116,336.00	\$89.00	\$117,658.00	\$83.15	\$109,924.30	\$100.00	\$132,200.00	\$84.00	\$111,048.00	\$84.00	\$111,048.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	481	\$95.00	\$45,695.00	\$88.00	\$42,328.00	\$99.00	\$47,619.00	\$82.10	\$39,490.10	\$100.00	\$48,100.00	\$83.00	\$39,923.00	\$83.00	\$39,923.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	222	\$95.00	\$21,090.00	\$94.00	\$20,868.00	\$100.00	\$22,200.00	\$89.15	\$19,791.30	\$105.00	\$23,310.00	\$90.00	\$19,980.00	\$90.00	\$19,980.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,477	\$100.00	\$147,700.00	\$88.00	\$129,976.00	\$87.00	\$128,499.00	\$82.65	\$122,074.05	\$100.00	\$147,700.00	\$83.00	\$122,591.00	\$83.00	\$122,591.00
40603385	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	173	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$112.00	\$19,376.00	\$93.00	\$16,089.00	\$120.00	\$20,760.00	\$93.00	\$16,089.00	\$93.00	\$16,089.00
42300200	PCC DRIVEWAY, 6 INCH	SQ YD	615	\$35.00	\$21,525.00	\$57.00	\$35,055.00	\$65.00	\$39,975.00	\$67.00	\$41,205.00	\$73.00	\$44,895.00	\$75.00	\$46,125.00	\$61.00	\$37,515.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	20,868	\$9.00	\$187,812.00	\$8.00	\$166,944.00	\$6.50	\$135,642.00	\$8.35	\$174,247.80	\$8.00	\$166,944.00	\$7.00	\$146,076.00	\$8.00	\$166,944.00
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	3,825	\$9.00	\$34,425.00	\$8.50	\$32,512.50	\$7.60	\$29,070.00	\$9.00	\$34,425.00	\$9.00	\$34,425.00	\$9.00	\$34,425.00	\$9.00	\$34,425.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	570	\$50.00	\$28,500.00	\$30.00	\$17,100.00	\$35.00	\$19,950.00	\$27.00	\$15,390.00	\$36.00	\$20,520.00	\$31.00	\$17,670.00	\$27.00	\$15,390.00
44201371	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 11 INCH	SQ YD	464	\$110.00	\$51,040.00	\$80.00	\$37,120.00	\$145.00	\$67,280.00	\$105.00	\$48,720.00	\$88.00	\$40,832.00	\$120.00	\$55,680.00	\$91.00	\$42,224.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	8,193	\$10.00	\$81,930.00	\$9.00	\$73,737.00	\$23.00	\$188,439.00	\$12.50	\$102,412.50	\$15.00	\$122,895.00	\$15.00	\$122,895.00	\$21.00	\$172,053.00
44000160	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2.75"	SQ YD	8,585	\$7.00	\$60,095.00	\$4.00	\$34,340.00	\$4.10	\$35,198.50	\$3.55	\$30,476.75	\$3.50	\$30,047.50	\$3.60	\$30,906.00	\$4.00	\$34,340.00
44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SQ YD	1,947	\$8.00	\$15,576.00	\$8.00	\$15,576.00	\$6.25	\$12,168.75	\$6.85	\$13,336.95	\$7.00	\$13,629.00	\$7.00	\$13,629.00	\$7.00	\$13,629.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,384	\$10.00	\$13,840.00	\$7.00	\$9,688.00	\$10.00	\$13,840.00	\$12.50	\$17,300.00	\$5.00	\$6,920.00	\$10.00	\$13,840.00	\$20.00	\$27,680.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	7,866	\$10.00	\$78,660.00	\$3.00	\$23,598.00	\$4.00	\$31,464.00	\$4.50	\$35,397.00	\$5.00	\$39,330.00	\$3.00	\$23,598.00	\$6.00	\$47,196.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	29,398	\$3.00	\$88,194.00	\$1.50	\$44,097.00	\$1.25	\$36,747.50	\$1.25	\$36,747.50	\$3.00	\$88,194.00	\$1.20	\$35,277.60	\$2.00	\$58,796.00
550A0450	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36" (RCP)	FOOT	1,082	\$275.00	\$297,550.00	\$225.00	\$243,450.00	\$190.00	\$205,580.00	\$160.00	\$173,120.00	\$175.00	\$189,350.00	\$430.00	\$465,260.00	\$211.00	\$228,302.00
550A0750	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 36" (RCP)	FOOT	210	\$285.00	\$59,850.00	\$225.00	\$47,250.00	\$258.00	\$54,180.00	\$191.00	\$40,110.00	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$430.00	\$90,300.00	\$245.00	\$51,450.00
550B0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 24" (RCP)	FOOT	2,055	\$175.00	\$359,625.00	\$150.00	\$308,250.00	\$144.00	\$295,920.00	\$115.00	\$236,325.00	\$140.00	\$287,700.00	\$370.00	\$760,350.00	\$142.00	\$291,810.00
550B0710	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 3 24" (RCP)	FOOT	335	\$185.00	\$61,975.00	\$150.00	\$50,250.00	\$185.00	\$61,975.00	\$118.00	\$39,530.00	\$165.00	\$55,275.00	\$370.00	\$123,950.00	\$216.00	\$72,360.00
550B0430	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 30" (RCP)	FOOT	564	\$220.00	\$124,080.00	\$200.00	\$112,800.00	\$187.00	\$105,468.00	\$130.00	\$73,320.00	\$155.00	\$87,420.00	\$410.00	\$231,240.00	\$172.00	\$97,008.00
550B0780	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 3 48" (RCP)	FOOT	519	\$390.00	\$202,410.00	\$295.00	\$153,105.00	\$352.00	\$182,688.00	\$300.00	\$155,700.00	\$250.00	\$129,750.00	\$500.00	\$259,500.00	\$325.00	\$168,675.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	97	\$11.00	\$1,067.00	\$3.00	\$291.00	\$1.00	\$97.00	\$22.00	\$2,134.00	\$5.00	\$485.00	\$8.00	\$776.00	\$14.00	\$1,358.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	1,056	\$11.00	\$11,616.00	\$4.00	\$4,224.00	\$1.00	\$1,056.00	\$22.00	\$23,232.00	\$6.00	\$6,336.00	\$8.00	\$8,448.00	\$14.00	\$14,784.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	109	\$11.00	\$1,199.00	\$4.00	\$436.00	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$22.00	\$2,398.00	\$7.00	\$763.00	\$8.00	\$872.00	\$14.00	\$1,526.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	1,849	\$11.00	\$20,339.00	\$5.00	\$9,245.00	\$1.00	\$1,849.00	\$22.00	\$40,678.00	\$8.00	\$14,792.00	\$8.00	\$14,792.00	\$14.00	\$25,886.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	174	\$12.00	\$2,088.00	\$6.00	\$1,044.00	\$1.00	\$174.00	\$24.00	\$4,176.00	\$9.00	\$1,566.00	\$8.00	\$1,392.00	\$17.00	\$2,958.00
55101300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 27"	FOOT	506	\$22.00	\$11,132.00	\$10.00	\$5,060.00	\$1.00	\$506.00	\$28.00	\$14,168.00	\$10.00	\$5,060.00	\$8.00	\$4,048.00	\$22.00	\$11,132.00
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	102	\$150.00	\$15,300.00	\$105.00	\$10,710.00	\$90.00	\$9,180.00	\$140.00	\$14,280.00	\$135.00	\$13,770.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00	\$233.00	\$23,766.00
56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	486	\$180.00	\$87,480.00	\$115.00	\$55,890.00	\$122.00	\$59,292.00	\$120.00	\$58,320.00	\$145.00	\$70,470.00	\$210.00	\$102,060.00	\$167.00	\$81,162.00
56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	101	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$125.00	\$12,625.00	\$180.00	\$18,180.00	\$128.00	\$12,928.00	\$155.00	\$15,655.00	\$220.00	\$22,220.00	\$193.00	\$19,493.00
56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	251	\$215.00	\$53,965.00	\$140.00	\$35,140.00	\$191.00	\$47,941.00	\$160.00	\$40,160.00	\$165.00	\$41,415.00	\$230.00	\$57,730.00	\$200.00	\$50,200.00
56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$40,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00
60108300	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 8" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	52	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$52.00	\$2,704.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$48.00	\$2,496.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$28,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DI																

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Dimeo Brothers, INC		A Lamp Concrete		Berger Excavating Contr		ACQUA Contractors		Bolder Contractors		Lenny Hoffman	
X7010238	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, SPECIAL	MON	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
X6022312	DROP SANITARY MANHOLES, WITH TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
X6022868	MANHOLES, TYPE A, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
Z0007430	TEMPORARY SIDEWALK	SQ FT	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00
XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
NA	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL	SQ YD	5,928	\$58.00	\$343,824.00	\$45.00	\$266,760.00	\$54.00	\$320,112.00	\$75.00	\$444,600.00	\$60.00	\$355,680.00	\$42.00	\$248,976.00	\$52.00	\$308,256.00
NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, SPECIAL	FOOT	7,348	\$22.00	\$161,656.00	\$24.00	\$176,352.00	\$25.00	\$183,700.00	\$27.25	\$200,233.00	\$35.00	\$257,180.00	\$30.00	\$220,440.00	\$30.00	\$220,440.00
NA	4"-6" LIMESTONE COBBLES	SQ YD	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
NA	FILTRATION MIX	CU YD	210	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$16,800.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$165.00	\$34,650.00	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$147.00	\$30,870.00
NA	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 1' X 3'	FOOT	56	\$1,250.00	\$70,000.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00	\$335.00	\$18,760.00	\$845.00	\$47,320.00	\$600.00	\$33,600.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$72,800.00
NA	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, EAST JORDAN 7010, TY M1 GRATE	EACH	28	\$4,500.00	\$126,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$119,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$106,400.00	\$3,450.00	\$96,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$123,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$109,200.00
NA	INLET TY A, EAST JORDAN 7010, TY M1 GRATE	EACH	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
NA	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION CHAMBER, 5' X 12.5', T1F, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$21,115.00	\$42,230.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
NA	JUNCTION CHAMBER, T1F, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$51,750.00	\$103,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$500,000.00
NA	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	18	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00
NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	25	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,060.00	\$26,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00
NA	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	90	\$550.00	\$49,500.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$36,000.00	\$750.00	\$67,500.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$644.00	\$57,960.00
NA	CONFLICT MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$18,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
NA	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,497.00	\$14,970.00
NA	REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK PLANTER	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
NA	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE FOR TREE PROTECTION	EACH	128	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$80.00	\$10,240.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$200.00	\$25,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$80.00	\$10,240.00
NA	ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	UNIT	50,000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
NA	SURGE SUPPRESSORS, INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
NA	SPRINKLER SYSTEM LINE	FOOT	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.50	\$2,175.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
NA	SPRINKLER SYSTEM HEAD	EACH	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
NA	RELOCATE WATER SERVICE LINE, LONG SIDE	EACH	57	\$2,300.00	\$131,100.00	\$800.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$139,650.00	\$500.00	\$28,500.00	\$400.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$313,500.00
NA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5" - SHORT	EACH	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$13,650.00	\$2,925.00	\$20,475.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,117.00	\$28,819.00
NA	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5" - LONG	EACH	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$36,750.00	\$3,950.00	\$39,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
NA	VALVE VAULT TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$706.00	\$5,648.00
NA	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10", DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	FOOT	110	\$275.00	\$30,250.00	\$225.00	\$24,750.00	\$315.00	\$34,650.00	\$325.00	\$35,750.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$240.00	\$26,400.00	\$316.00	\$34,760.00
NA	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12", DIRECTIONAL DRILLING	FOOT	821	\$325.00	\$266,825.00	\$245.00	\$201,145.00	\$253.00	\$207,713.00	\$245.00	\$201,145.00	\$260.00	\$213,460.00	\$260.00	\$213,460.00	\$205.00	\$168,305.00
NA	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
NA	GATE VALVE 6"	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
NA	GATE VALVE 8"	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
NA	GATE VALVE 10"	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,445.00	\$4,890.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
NA	GATE VALVE 12"	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
NA	VITON GASKETS 12"	EACH	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$351.00	\$14,040.00
NA	FIELD LOC GASKETS 10"	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00
NA	FIELD LOC GASKETS 12"	EACH	50	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
NA	24" TRANSMISSION MAIN SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
NA	DEDUCTION	L SUM	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$6,750,732.00</b>	<b>\$4,989,191.50</b>		<b>\$5,449,527.31</b>		<b>\$5,984,238.90</b>		<b>\$6,505,723.00</b>		<b>\$7,360,865.39</b>		<b>\$7,767,286.00</b>